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BIRAROREM g0/ mi% 2 HE BREAROEM |1 oo/ m?% a7 R
NOKREE| +HE |HOKXEE| 5% |HOXES| 5% | HOXEE| £5% NOKREE| +HZE |HOKXES| 5% |HOXES| 5% | HOXEE| £H5%
DIERK| DFE |D3BRK| OFs |D3BFK| nFs |DI3BHFK| 0F& DIERK| DFE |D3BRK| OFs |D3BFK| 0Fs |OI35%K| o5&
[2EX0) EX)) [2EX0) [OEX)) [OE0) EN0) nLD [0EN0)
(kN/m?) (m) (kN/m?) (m) (kN/m?) (m) (kN/m?) (m) (kN/m?) (m) (kN/m?) (m) (kN/m?) (m) (kN/m?) (m)
1 ~ 2 125.74 1.00 100.00 1.00 19.37 3.83 15.16 3.00 27 ~ 28 - - 100.00 1.00 18.30 3.62 15.16 3.00
2 ~ 3 125.74 1.00 100.00 1.00 19.16 3.79 15.16 3.00 28 ~ 29 - - 99.13 1.00 18.59 3.68 15.16 3.00
3 ~ 4 - - 100.00 1.00 15.43 3.05 15.16 3.00 29 ~ 30 - - 99.29 1.00 18.59 3.68 15.16 3.00
4 ~ 5 - - 97.74 1.00 16.87 3.34 15.16 3.00 30 ~ 31 - - 99.29 1.00 15.70 3.11 15.16 3.00
5 ~ 6 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 15.16 3.00 31 ~ 32 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 15.16 3.00
6 ~ 17 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 15.16 3.00 32 ~ 33 113.39 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.50 2.87
7 ~ 8 - - 99.43 1.00 18.13 3.59 15.16 3.00 33 ~ 34 129.48 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.50 2.87
8 ~ 9 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 15.16 3.00 34 ~ 35 129.48 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.94 2.96
9 ~ 10 129.01 1.00 100.00 1.00 = = 11.67 2.31 35 ~ 36 = = 100.00 1.00 = = 15.16 3.00
10 ~ 11 129.01 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 12.06 2.39 36 ~ 37 - - 91.59 1.00 - - 15.16 3.00
11 ~ 12 124.56 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 12.06 2.39 37 ~ 38 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 14.49 2.87
12 ~ 13 124.43 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 11.20 2.22 38 ~ 39 121.92 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.86 2.94
13 ~ 14 130.69 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 11.99 2.37 39 ~ 40 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 14.86 2.94
14 ~ 15 135.82 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 13.64 2.70 40 ~ 41 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 14.16 2.80
15 ~ 16 135.82 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 13.64 2.70 41 ~ 42 136.77 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.92 2.95
16 ~ 17 128.25 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 11.57 2.29 42 ~ 43 136.51 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.92 2.95
17 ~ 18 126.21 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 11.35 2.25 43 ~ 44 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 15.16 3.00
18 ~ 19 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 11.29 2.23 44 ~ 45 - - 95.35 1.00 17.17 3.40 15.16 3.00
19 ~ 20 - - 96.91 1.00 - - 11.62 2.30 45 ~ 46 - - 86.33 1.00 17.17 3.40 15.16 3.00
20 ~ 21 - - 95.48 1.00 - - 11.83 2.34 46 ~ 47 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 15.16 3.00
21 ~ 22 - - 96.93 1.00 - - 11.83 2.34 47 ~ 48 130.07 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.54 2.88
22 ~ 23 - - 100.00 1.00 - - 12.41 2.46 48 ~ 49 120.56 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.54 2.88
23 ~ 24 141.56 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 15.16 3.00 49 ~ 50 121.97 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 13.89 2.75
24 ~ 25 141.56 1.00 100.00 1.00 15.38 3.04 15.16 3.00 50 ~ 51 121.97 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.92 2.95
25 ~ 26 141.53 1.00 100.00 1.00 15.68 3.10 15.16 3.00 51 ~ 52 130.47 1.00 100.00 1.00 - - 14.92 2.95
26 ~ 27 132.29 1.00 100.00 1.00 17.29 3.42 15.16 3.00 ~
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